Consent Order for Payment of Fees under the Equal Access to Justice Act 

IT IS HEREBY STIPULATED AND AGREED by the undersigned attorneys for the 

parties in the above-titled action that Plaintiff be awarded attorney fees and expenses under the 

Equal Access to Justice Act (EAJA) (28 U.S.C. § 2412) in the amount of six-thousand seven 

hundred and fifty dollars ($6,750.00), and four hundred and two dollars ($402.00) in costs.  

The award of attorney fees will satisfy all of Plaintiff’s claims for fees, costs, and expenses 

under 28 U.S.C. § 2412 in this case.  Any fees paid belong to Plaintiff and not to his attorney and 

can be offset to satisfy pre-existing debt that Plaintiff owes the United States.